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MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

 

IFB NO. / TITLE 

19-TA003138SAM / 
CIPRIANIS SUBDIVISION 
WATER MAIN 
REPLACEMENT 

DATE POSTED 
MC _________ 
DS _________ 

CC _________ 
BCC ________ 

PROCUREMENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 

Sherri Meier  
PROJECTED 

AWARD DATE 
December 10, 2019 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Public Works 
AUTHORIZED BY 

DATE 
Theresa Webb, Procurement Official 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Andrew Sitework, LLC. 
for the provision of Ciprianis Subdivision Water Main Replacement. 
 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 
 

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26. 
 

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION 
 

Replacement of existing 2” main for improved water quality and added fire protection. Project includes approximately 
2,240 linear feet of water main replacement, installation of hydrants, valves and other components.  
 

The solicitation was advertised on September 20, 2019 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also 
provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of 
its members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo newspapers.  Responses were received from the following: 
 

1. GT General Contractors, LLC 3. Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 

2. C-Squared Certified General Contractor, Inc. 4. Andrew Sitework, LLC  
5. Westra Construction Corp. 

EVALUATION SUMMARY:  
Andrew Sitework, LLC was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s).  A bid tabulation of the results is attached to 
this Notice of Intent to Award. 
 

RECOMMENDATION 
The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Andrew Sitework, LLC. 

ATTACHMENTS  
(List in order of attached) 

Bid Tabulation  
      
      

NAME AND NUMBER OF 
 FUNDING SOURCE 

Utility Rates 
4046088870/53400
0 – 6088870-0004 

COST $684,102.10 FUNDS VERIFIED 
Yes 

 



BID TABULATION 

IFBC NO. 19-TA003138SAM

CIPRIANIS SUBDIVISION WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

BID SUMMARY

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS QTY.

1
Bid "A" Based on Completion 

Time of 210 Calendar Days
LS 1

2
Bid "B" Based on Completion 

Time of 270 Calendar Days
LS 1

TOTAL BID PRICE TOTAL BID PRICE TOTAL BID PRICE TOTAL BID PRICE 

No Bid

$923,821.80

Westra Construction 

Corp. 

TOTAL BID PRICE 

$1,073,715.50 $708,296.72 $723,990.66 $684,102.10

$1,073,715.50 $708,296.72 $723,990.66 $684,106.50

GT General 

Contractors, LLC

Woodruff & Sons, 

Inc. 

C-Squared Certified 

General Contractors, 

Inc. 

Andrew Siteworks, 

LLC 

Bid Tabulation 1



1 Asphalt Pavement Restoration

1.01 Base & Resurface SY 401 45.00$            18,045.00$        75.37$            30,223.37$      64.45$            25,844.45$     70.00$            28,070.00$     

1.02 Mill & Resurface SY 826 40.00$            33,040.00$        34.38$            28,397.88$      35.70$            29,488.20$     52.00$            42,952.00$     

2 Driveway Restoration 

2.01 Concrete (6" min. Thick) SY 230 80.00$            18,400.00$        95.24$            21,905.20$      129.45$          29,773.50$     135.90$          31,257.00$     

2.02 Asphalt (6" min. Thick) SY 87 40.00$            3,480.00$           169.40$          14,737.80$      120.00$          10,440.00$     94.00$            8,178.00$       

2.03 Shell (6" min. Thick) SY 185 30.00$            5,550.00$           23.13$            4,279.05$         39.00$            7,215.00$       15.00$            2,775.00$       

2.04 Brick Paver SY 54 60.00$            3,240.00$           44.00$            2,376.00$         195.00$          10,530.00$     130.50$          7,047.00$       

3 Sidewalk, Concrete (4" thick) SY 38 80.00$            3,040.00$           102.64$          3,900.32$         129.00$          4,902.00$       144.00$          5,472.00$       

4 Sod SY 2,198 10.00$            21,980.00$        5.36$              11,781.28$      3.70$              8,132.60$       9.00$              19,782.00$     

5 Blow-Off Assembly, 1" EA 1 10,000.00$     10,000.00$        2,275.71$       2,275.71$         9,650.00$       9,650.00$       9,337.00$       9,337.00$       

6 Backflow Prevention Assembly (BPA)

6.01 Reduced Pressure EA 49 1,000.00$       49,000.00$        1,404.11$       68,801.39$      1,420.00$       69,580.00$     1,485.00$       72,765.00$     

6.02 Double Check EA 7 2,400.00$       16,800.00$        1,391.58$       9,741.06$         1,250.00$       8,750.00$       1,307.00$       9,149.00$       

7

Permits - Building Department - BPA 

installations EA 7 1,000.00$       7,000.00$           275.00$          1,925.00$         149.00$          1,043.00$       57.00$            399.00$          

8 Pipe

8.01 PVC Pipe (C-900), 4" LF 203 35.00$            7,105.00$           44.97$            9,128.91$         75.25$            15,275.75$     26.00$            5,278.00$       

8.02 PVC Pipe (C-900), 6" LF 843 45.00$            37,935.00$        57.99$            48,885.57$      50.25$            42,360.75$     31.00$            26,133.00$     

8.03 PVC Pipe (C-900), 8" LF 736 65.00$            47,840.00$        75.14$            55,303.04$      60.85$            44,785.60$     30.00$            22,080.00$     

8.04 Ductile Iron Pipe (CL 350), 4" LF 85 100.00$          8,500.00$           65.39$            5,558.15$         145.75$          12,388.75$     74.00$            6,290.00$       

8.05 Ductile Iron Pipe (CL 350), 6" LF 211 120.00$          25,320.00$        65.15$            13,746.65$      89.00$            18,779.00$     62.00$            13,082.00$     

8.06 Ductile Iron Pipe (CL 350), 8" LF 37 140.00$          5,180.00$           92.71$            3,430.27$         110.00$          4,070.00$       90.00$            3,330.00$       

8.07 HDPE Pipe (DR-9), 2" LF 196 60.00$            11,760.00$        17.63$            3,455.48$         57.50$            11,270.00$     17.00$            3,332.00$       

9 Water Services

9.01 1" PE Single Service (Short) EA 20 2,000.00$       40,000.00$        893.33$          17,866.60$      1,100.00$       22,000.00$     1,368.00$       27,360.00$     

9.02 1" PE Single Service (Long), w/2" Casing EA 9 3,000.00$       27,000.00$        1,872.08$       16,848.72$      1,500.00$       13,500.00$     1,748.00$       15,732.00$     

9.03 1" PE Double Service (Short) EA 1 3,000.00$       3,000.00$           1,423.37$       1,423.37$         1,600.00$       1,600.00$       1,976.00$       1,976.00$       

9.04

1" PE Double Service (Long), w/2" 

Casing EA 2 5,000.00$       10,000.00$        2,415.02$       4,830.04$         2,200.00$       4,400.00$       2,252.00$       4,504.00$       

9.05 2" PE, Long, Quadruple Meter Bank EA 2 20,000.00$     40,000.00$        7,569.84$       15,139.68$      7,750.00$       15,500.00$     9,104.00$       18,208.00$     

 Extended 

Price ($) 

Bid Item No. 
Description U/M QTY. Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended 

Price ($) 
Unit Price ($)

Andrew Siteworks, LLC 

IFBC No. 19-TA003138SAM

BID TABULATION

Ciprianis Subdivision Water Main Replacement 

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days
GT General Contractors, LLC Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 

C-Squared Certified General 

Contractors, Inc. 

Bid Tabulation 2



 Extended 

Price ($) 

Bid Item No. 
Description U/M QTY. Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended 

Price ($) 
Unit Price ($)

Andrew Siteworks, LLC 

IFBC No. 19-TA003138SAM

BID TABULATION

Ciprianis Subdivision Water Main Replacement 

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days
GT General Contractors, LLC Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 

C-Squared Certified General 

Contractors, Inc. 

9.06

Additional 1" service Pipe over 10' 

(Short) and 30' (Long) LF 73 30.00$            2,190.00$           34.11$            2,490.03$         58.51$            4,271.23$       36.00$            2,628.00$       

10 New Meter Box, potable water EA 55 2,500.00$       137,500.00$      219.26$          12,059.30$      451.50$          24,832.50$     98.00$            5,390.00$       

11 Relocate Meter Box, potable water EA 3 1,500.00$       4,500.00$           2,016.33$       6,048.99$         800.00$          2,400.00$       560.00$          1,680.00$       

12 Ductile Iron Fittings

12.01 4" 90 Degree Bend EA 2 700.00$          1,400.00$           312.75$          625.50$            200.00$          400.00$          534.00$          1,068.00$       

12.02 2" Cap EA 8 150.00$          1,200.00$           348.46$          2,787.68$         105.00$          840.00$          153.00$          1,224.00$       

12.03 4" Cap EA 1 200.00$          200.00$              268.77$          268.77$            250.00$          250.00$          365.00$          365.00$          

12.04 6" Tee, cut-in EA 2 800.00$          1,600.00$           13,350.78$     26,701.56$      692.00$          1,384.00$       1,320.00$       2,640.00$       

12.05 6" X 4" Tee EA 2 1,100.00$       2,200.00$           748.47$          1,496.94$         600.00$          1,200.00$       823.50$          1,647.00$       

12.06 6" 22.5 Degree Bend EA 2 800.00$          1,600.00$           535.07$          1,070.14$         350.00$          700.00$          591.00$          1,182.00$       

12.07 6" 45 Degree Bend EA 7 800.00$          5,600.00$           546.45$          3,825.15$         276.00$          1,932.00$       616.00$          4,312.00$       

12.08 Intentially Left Blank

12.09 8" 45 Degree Bend EA 3 800.00$          2,400.00$           720.57$          2,161.71$         355.00$          1,065.00$       808.00$          2,424.00$       

12.10 8" 22.5 Degree Bend EA 1 800.00$          800.00$              718.68$          718.68$            600.00$          600.00$          806.00$          806.00$          

12.11 8" x 4" Reducer EA 1 800.00$          800.00$              412.72$          412.72$            350.00$          350.00$          605.00$          605.00$          

13 Pipe Joint Restraints

13.01 4" EA 2 500.00$          1,000.00$           234.62$          469.24$            280.00$          560.00$          263.00$          526.00$          

13.02 6" EA 29 800.00$          23,200.00$        243.10$          7,049.90$         240.00$          6,960.00$       235.00$          6,815.00$       

13.03 8" EA 16 900.00$          14,400.00$        334.70$          5,355.20$         270.00$          4,320.00$       261.00$          4,176.00$       

14 Valves, MJ

14.01 4" Gate Valve EA 5 2,000.00$       10,000.00$        2,133.14$       10,665.70$      1,750.00$       8,750.00$       1,254.00$       6,270.00$       

14.02 6" Gate Valve EA 7 2,500.00$       17,500.00$        2,757.99$       19,305.93$      1,650.00$       11,550.00$     1,502.00$       10,514.00$     

14.03 8" Gate Valve EA 1 4,000.00$       4,000.00$           3,166.15$       3,166.15$         2,600.00$       2,600.00$       1,878.00$       1,878.00$       

14.04 8" Tapping Valve EA 1 5,000.00$       5,000.00$           4,124.23$       4,124.23$         2,500.00$       2,500.00$       2,064.00$       2,064.00$       

15 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 2 6,500.00$       13,000.00$        7,851.64$       15,703.28$      6,150.00$       12,300.00$     5,638.00$       11,276.00$     

16 Tapping Sleeve, 20" X 8" EA 1 7,500.00$       7,500.00$           22,628.46$     22,628.46$      6,905.00$       6,905.00$       5,108.00$       5,108.00$       

17

Replace Ex. Tapping Sleeve/Saddle, 

Install brass plugs  

17.01 20" x 2" EA 1 3,500.00$       3,500.00$           8,525.09$       8,525.09$         1,275.00$       1,275.00$       2,629.00$       2,629.00$       

17.02 6" x 2" EA 1 1,800.00$       1,800.00$           9,968.76$       9,968.76$         650.00$          650.00$          1,693.00$       1,693.00$       

18 Erosion Control LS 1 50,000.00$     50,000.00$        4,147.77$       4,147.77$         6,200.00$       6,200.00$       37,921.00$     37,921.00$     

19 Traffic Control LS 1 65,000.00$     65,000.00$        11,861.54$     11,861.54$      67,500.00$     67,500.00$     41,664.00$     41,664.00$     

20 Mobilization  LS 1 100,000.00$  100,000.00$      61,843.16$     61,843.16$      59,500.00$     59,500.00$     65,874.00$     65,874.00$     

21 Record Drawings LS 1 45,000.00$     45,000.00$        2,463.99$       2,463.99$         5,100.00$       5,100.00$       13,044.00$     13,044.00$     

Bid Tabulation 3



 Extended 

Price ($) 

Bid Item No. 
Description U/M QTY. Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended 

Price ($) 
Unit Price ($)

Andrew Siteworks, LLC 

IFBC No. 19-TA003138SAM

BID TABULATION

Ciprianis Subdivision Water Main Replacement 

Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days
GT General Contractors, LLC Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 

C-Squared Certified General 

Contractors, Inc. 

Total Base Bid "A" - Based on 

Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days 976,105.00$      643,906.11$    658,173.33$  621,911.00$  

22

Contract Contingency (% of Total Base 

Bid)

10% of Total 

Base Bid 97,610.50$        

10% of Total 

Base Bid 64,390.61$      

10% of Total 

Base Bid 65,817.33$     

10% of Total 

Base Bid 62,191.10$     

TOTAL OFFER with Contingency BID "A"- 

Based on Completion Time of 210 

Calendar Days 1,073,715.50$   708,296.72$    723,990.66$  684,102.10$  

Bid Tabulation 4



1 Asphalt Pavement Restoration

1.01 Base & Resurface SY 401 45.00$                18,045.00$        75.37$                30,223.37$        64.45$                25,844.45$        70.00$                28,070.00$        95.00$                38,095.00$        

1.02 Mill & Resurface SY 826 40.00$                33,040.00$        34.38$                28,397.88$        35.70$                29,488.20$        52.00$                42,952.00$        60.00$                49,560.00$        

2 Driveway Restoration 

2.01 Concrete (6" min. Thick) SY 230 80.00$                18,400.00$        95.24$                21,905.20$        129.45$              29,773.50$        135.90$              31,257.00$        100.00$              23,000.00$        

2.02 Asphalt (6" min. Thick) SY 87 40.00$                3,480.00$          169.40$              14,737.80$        120.00$              10,440.00$        94.00$                8,178.00$          200.00$              17,400.00$        

2.03 Shell (6" min. Thick) SY 185 30.00$                5,550.00$          23.13$                4,279.05$          39.00$                7,215.00$          15.00$                2,775.00$          40.00$                7,400.00$          

2.04 Brick Paver SY 54 60.00$                3,240.00$          44.00$                2,376.00$          195.00$              10,530.00$        130.50$              7,047.00$          150.00$              8,100.00$          

3 Sidewalk, Concrete (4" thick) SY 38 80.00$                3,040.00$          102.64$              3,900.32$          129.00$              4,902.00$          144.00$              5,472.00$          120.00$              4,560.00$          

4 Sod SY 2,198 10.00$                21,980.00$        5.36$                  11,781.28$        3.70$                  8,132.60$          9.00$                  19,782.00$        5.00$                  10,990.00$        

5 Blow-Off Assembly, 1" EA 1 10,000.00$        10,000.00$        2,275.71$          2,275.71$          9,650.00$          9,650.00$          9,337.00$          9,337.00$          8,500.00$          8,500.00$          

6 Backflow Prevention Assembly (BPA)

6.01 Reduced Pressure EA 49 1,000.00$          49,000.00$        1,404.11$          68,801.39$        1,420.00$          69,580.00$        1,485.00$          72,765.00$        2,800.00$          137,200.00$      

6.02 Double Check EA 7 2,400.00$          16,800.00$        1,391.58$          9,741.06$          1,250.00$          8,750.00$          1,307.00$          9,149.00$          2,500.00$          17,500.00$        

7

Permits - Building Department - BPA 

installations EA 7 1,000.00$          7,000.00$          275.00$              1,925.00$          149.00$              1,043.00$          57.00$                399.00$              54.00$                378.00$              

8 Pipe

8.01 PVC Pipe (C-900), 4" LF 203 35.00$                7,105.00$          44.97$                9,128.91$          75.25$                15,275.75$        26.00$                5,278.00$          55.00$                11,165.00$        

8.02 PVC Pipe (C-900), 6" LF 843 45.00$                37,935.00$        57.99$                48,885.57$        50.25$                42,360.75$        31.00$                26,133.00$        70.00$                59,010.00$        

8.03 PVC Pipe (C-900), 8" LF 736 65.00$                47,840.00$        75.14$                55,303.04$        60.85$                44,785.60$        30.00$                22,080.00$        90.00$                66,240.00$        

8.04 Ductile Iron Pipe (CL 350), 4" LF 85 100.00$              8,500.00$          65.39$                5,558.15$          145.75$              12,388.75$        74.00$                6,290.00$          120.00$              10,200.00$        

8.05 Ductile Iron Pipe (CL 350), 6" LF 211 120.00$              25,320.00$        65.15$                13,746.65$        89.00$                18,779.00$        62.00$                13,082.00$        140.00$              29,540.00$        

8.06 Ductile Iron Pipe (CL 350), 8" LF 37 140.00$              5,180.00$          92.71$                3,430.27$          110.00$              4,070.00$          90.00$                3,330.00$          160.00$              5,920.00$          

8.07 HDPE Pipe (DR-9), 2" LF 196 60.00$                11,760.00$        17.63$                3,455.48$          57.50$                11,270.00$        17.00$                3,332.00$          50.00$                9,800.00$          

9 Water Services

9.01 1" PE Single Service (Short) EA 20 2,000.00$          40,000.00$        893.33$              17,866.60$        1,100.00$          22,000.00$        1,368.00$          27,360.00$        1,000.00$          20,000.00$        

9.02

1" PE Single Service (Long), w/2" 

Casing EA 9 3,000.00$          27,000.00$        1,872.08$          16,848.72$        1,500.00$          13,500.00$        1,748.00$          15,732.00$        2,200.00$          19,800.00$        

9.03 1" PE Double Service (Short) EA 1 3,000.00$          3,000.00$          1,423.37$          1,423.37$          1,600.00$          1,600.00$          1,976.00$          1,976.00$          2,000.00$          2,000.00$          

9.04

1" PE Double Service (Long), w/2" 

Casing EA 2 5,000.00$          10,000.00$        2,415.02$          4,830.04$          2,200.00$          4,400.00$          2,252.00$          4,504.00$          2,500.00$          5,000.00$          

9.05 2" PE, Long, Quadruple Meter Bank EA 2 20,000.00$        40,000.00$        7,569.84$          15,139.68$        7,750.00$          15,500.00$        9,104.00$          18,208.00$        15,275.00$        30,550.00$        

9.06

Additional 1" service Pipe over 10' 

(Short) and 30' (Long) LF 73 30.00$                2,190.00$          34.11$                2,490.03$          58.51$                4,271.23$          36.00$                2,628.00$          10.00$                730.00$              

10 New Meter Box, potable water EA 55 2,500.00$          137,500.00$      219.26$              12,059.30$        451.50$              24,832.50$        98.00$                5,390.00$          250.00$              13,750.00$        

11 Relocate Meter Box, potable water EA 3 1,500.00$          4,500.00$          2,016.33$          6,048.99$          800.00$              2,400.00$          560.00$              1,680.00$          200.00$              600.00$              

12 Ductile Iron Fittings

12.01 4" 90 Degree Bend EA 2 700.00$              1,400.00$          312.75$              625.50$              200.00$              400.00$              534.00$              1,068.00$          300.00$              600.00$              

12.02 2" Cap EA 8 150.00$              1,200.00$          348.46$              2,787.68$          105.00$              840.00$              153.00$              1,224.00$          150.00$              1,200.00$          

12.03 4" Cap EA 1 200.00$              200.00$              268.77$              268.77$              250.00$              250.00$              365.00$              365.00$              600.00$              600.00$              

12.04 6" Tee, cut-in EA 2 800.00$              1,600.00$          13,350.78$        26,701.56$        692.00$              1,384.00$          1,320.00$          2,640.00$          1,500.00$          3,000.00$          

12.05 6" X 4" Tee EA 2 1,100.00$          2,200.00$          748.47$              1,496.94$          600.00$              1,200.00$          823.50$              1,647.00$          900.00$              1,800.00$          

BID TABULATION

Ciprianis Subdivision Water Main Replacement 

Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days
GT General Contractors, LLC Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 

IFBC No. 19-TA003138SAM

 Extended Price 

($) 

Andrew Siteworks, LLC Westra Construction Corp. 

Bid Item 

No. 
Description U/M QTY. Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 

C-Squared Certified General 

Contractors, Inc. 

Unit Price ($)
 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

Bid Tabulation 5



BID TABULATION

Ciprianis Subdivision Water Main Replacement 

Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days
GT General Contractors, LLC Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 

IFBC No. 19-TA003138SAM

 Extended Price 

($) 

Andrew Siteworks, LLC Westra Construction Corp. 

Bid Item 

No. 
Description U/M QTY. Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 

C-Squared Certified General 

Contractors, Inc. 

Unit Price ($)
 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

 Extended Price 

($) 
Unit Price ($)

12.06 6" 22.5 Degree Bend EA 2 800.00$              1,600.00$          535.07$              1,070.14$          350.00$              700.00$              591.00$              1,182.00$          500.00$              1,000.00$          

12.07 6" 45 Degree Bend EA 7 800.00$              5,600.00$          546.45$              3,825.15$          276.00$              1,932.00$          616.00$              4,312.00$          500.00$              3,500.00$          

12.08 Intentially Left Blank

12.09 8" 45 Degree Bend EA 3 800.00$              2,400.00$          720.57$              2,161.71$          355.00$              1,065.00$          808.00$              2,424.00$          550.00$              1,650.00$          

12.10 8" 22.5 Degree Bend EA 1 800.00$              800.00$              718.68$              718.68$              600.00$              600.00$              806.00$              806.00$              600.00$              600.00$              

12.11 8" x 4" Reducer EA 1 800.00$              800.00$              412.72$              412.72$              350.00$              350.00$              605.00$              605.00$              450.00$              450.00$              

13 Pipe Joint Restraints

13.01 4" EA 2 500.00$              1,000.00$          234.62$              469.24$              280.00$              560.00$              263.00$              526.00$              200.00$              400.00$              

13.02 6" EA 29 800.00$              23,200.00$        243.10$              7,049.90$          240.00$              6,960.00$          235.00$              6,815.00$          250.00$              7,250.00$          

13.03 8" EA 16 900.00$              14,400.00$        334.70$              5,355.20$          270.00$              4,320.00$          261.00$              4,176.00$          300.00$              4,800.00$          

14 Valves, MJ

14.01 4" Gate Valve EA 5 2,000.00$          10,000.00$        2,133.14$          10,665.70$        1,750.00$          8,750.00$          1,254.00$          6,270.00$          2,500.00$          12,500.00$        

14.02 6" Gate Valve EA 7 2,500.00$          17,500.00$        2,757.99$          19,305.93$        1,650.00$          11,550.00$        1,502.00$          10,514.00$        4,000.00$          28,000.00$        

14.03 8" Gate Valve EA 1 4,000.00$          4,000.00$          3,166.15$          3,166.15$          2,600.00$          2,600.00$          1,878.00$          1,878.00$          4,500.00$          4,500.00$          

14.04 8" Tapping Valve EA 1 5,000.00$          5,000.00$          4,124.23$          4,124.23$          2,500.00$          2,500.00$          2,064.00$          2,064.00$          5,000.00$          5,000.00$          

15 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 2 6,500.00$          13,000.00$        7,851.64$          15,703.28$        6,150.00$          12,300.00$        5,638.00$          11,276.00$        6,000.00$          12,000.00$        

16 Tapping Sleeve, 20" X 8" EA 1 7,500.00$          7,500.00$          22,628.46$        22,628.46$        6,905.00$          6,905.00$          5,108.00$          5,108.00$          8,000.00$          8,000.00$          

17

Replace Ex. Tapping Sleeve/Saddle, 

Install brass plugs  

17.01 20" x 2" EA 1 3,500.00$          3,500.00$          8,525.09$          8,525.09$          1,275.00$          1,275.00$          2,629.00$          2,629.00$          5,000.00$          5,000.00$          

17.02 6" x 2" EA 1 1,800.00$          1,800.00$          9,968.76$          9,968.76$          650.00$              650.00$              1,693.00$          1,693.00$          2,000.00$          2,000.00$          

18 Erosion Control LS 1 50,000.00$        50,000.00$        4,147.77$          4,147.77$          6,200.00$          6,200.00$          37,921.00$        37,921.00$        15,000.00$        15,000.00$        

19 Traffic Control LS 1 65,000.00$        65,000.00$        11,861.54$        11,861.54$        67,500.00$        67,500.00$        41,664.00$        41,664.00$        20,000.00$        20,000.00$        

20 Mobilization  LS 1 100,000.00$      100,000.00$      61,843.16$        61,843.16$        59,500.00$        59,500.00$        65,874.00$        65,874.00$        90,000.00$        90,000.00$        

21 Record Drawings LS 1 45,000.00$        45,000.00$        2,463.99$          2,463.99$          5,100.00$          5,100.00$          13,048.00$        13,048.00$        4,000.00$          4,000.00$          

Total Base Bid "A" - Based on 

Completion Time of 210 Calendar 

Days 976,105.00$      643,906.11$      658,173.33$      621,915.00$      839,838.00$      

22

Contract Contingency (% of Total 

Base Bid)

10% of Total 

Base Bid 97,610.50$        

10% of Total 

Base Bid 64,390.61$        

10% of Total 

Base Bid 65,817.33$        

10% of Total 

Base Bid 62,191.50$        

10% of Total 

Base Bid 83,983.80$        

TOTAL OFFER with Contract 

Contingency BID "A"- Based on 

Completion Time of 210 Calendar 

Days 1,073,715.50$   708,296.72$      723,990.66$      684,106.50$      923,821.80$      

Bid Tabulation 6
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